PUBLISH: Friday, May 18, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 21, 2007.

Certified to before me this May 18, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/3/2007 to 4/23/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/21/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Arnold Lumber Company
Baker And Schultz, Inc.
Berne Police Department
Brown, Blair A.

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center
Emergency Radio Service
Fail-Safe Alarm

Frame Service, Inc.
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Graybar

Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service
Heimann, James

L & S Distributing
Bauman, Marcia
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moake-Park Group

Kone, Inc.

Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

EMP Co-op, Inc.
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Scott's

Embarq Communications, Inc.

Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.
Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners
Sprint

Wembhoff Land Surveying, I
Rex King

National Serv-All
Patrick Norton

Paul Norr

Amount

643.82
23.57
1,932.95
5,298.48
34.57
47,755.64
183.00
250.42
2,302.92
34.37
173.95
1,531.66
119.60
478.70
37.00
1,822.00
48.00
487.52
1,262.92
2,151.04
411.61
3,939.62
154.63
298.78
3,006.74
50.00
90,019.01
4,806.15
156.17
3,713.63
388.55
976.00
50.00
100.00
158.22
214.84
207.83
87.50
1,126.12
25.00
320.04
1,927.90
150.00
16.28
162.18
1,322.38
107.60

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Wire Rope & Slin
Aqua Blast

Association Of Indiana Co
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
Fort Wayne State Developm
Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Verizon North

Helena Chemical

Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Schwartz, Palmer

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
MclIntosh, Rhonda L.
Thompson, Roger

Safety Systems

Selking International
Campbell, Stanley L.
Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

U.S. Postmaster
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Correctional Management Co., Llc
Zep Manufacturing Company
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Amount

31,520.23
3,642.31
1,077.83
2,897.00

30.00
371.67
476.25

75.00

30.00

1,260.98
369.00

56.71
175.95
218.00
100.00

48.75

85.12

66.00

4,021.48

60.00
195.56
310.00

4,959.15
178.87

14.40
407.92
140.23
146.10

55,772.35

44.00

11.12

79.16

60.00

3,228.00
899.40
1,163.50

42.00

20.00

50.00

1,000.00
7,098.30

153.61
1,035.00
2,638.45
7,958.29
2,340.00
1,561.01

5/15/2007




Embarq

J O M Pharmaceutical

Larimore Reporting Servic

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Purdue University

Schirack, Ruth

Hobart Sales And Service
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Karrel Adams

Esther J. Briede

Overhead Door

Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage
Nan Nidlinger

Nussbaum Transmission Ser
Weiskopf Industries Corpo

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Lexis-Nexis

Emil W. Meyer

Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

Polk Directories

Michael G. Werling

Indiana Lawyer

Troyer's

Deluxe Business Checks & Solutions
Uricks Trucking

Schenkel's Dairy

Begley Sign Painting, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash

Nick Bauman

Verizon Wireless

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

North American Salt Company
CDW-G

ID Properties

Chad Kukelhan

DeSoto Translation & Marketing
Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS

Robert E. Rhoades

Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.
Jeff's Plumbing

IKON Office Solutions
Department of Homeland Security
John M. Amstutz

Employers Security Ins. Co.

E. Joan Hoffman

400.00
921.60
50.00
15,136.98
498.80
14.94
285.08
608.50
106.48
33.00
265.25
71.38
17.20
1,300.00
369.61
140.00
421.52
86.00
24.96
200.00
60.00
854.70
28,476.02
384.97
158.40
113.00
199.50
453.75
30.50
2,027.50
79.69
3,525.00
203.16
765.60
35.37
20.00
1,361.05
57.12
29.30
2,227.66
1,470.44
2,408.41
50.00
14731
5,048.19
46.67
1,539.95
289.00
50.00
232.84
457.23
120.99
260.00
614.08
797.11
100.00

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Sharon Thornton

Angie White

Jeremy W. Brown

The Grainery Company

Adam T. Miller

Municipal Electronics

William Rumple

B Secure Alarm Systems

Law Reporter Company

Ray O'Herron Company
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

B & K Hydraulics

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Craigville Diesel Service

Chad W. Sprunger

Pioneer Associates, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
John Fox

Benicomp, Inc

Bauman Enterprises

Schwartz Shoe Repair
Wal-Mart

Bradley & Associates

Adams County Sheriff

Geneva Electric

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Southeastern Equipment Company
Connie Ellenberger

T. F. Braun Company
American Express

Bi-County Services, Inc

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
IVRA

Strahm Division of SGI
Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Schneider Corporation

Indiana Office of Technology
Global GOVT SYX Services
Cochran Distributing

Clark Power Services

Cintas Location #G64
Caboodle Cartridge

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Mediacom LLC

Atlas Building Services
Richard F. Thompson

Donna E. Barger

Office Depot

Stan A. Stoppenhagen
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Notary Public Underwriters, Inc.
Dwight R. Troxel
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8.30
50.88
25.00

154.00
75.00
513.00
50.00
1,286.00
225.00
400.59
111.65
89.87
3,276.67
150.00
477.36
1,078.95
11,615.22
171.33
50.00
109,717.60
240.00
30.95
294.72
1,557.61
105.00
537.10
229.60
262.75
24.00
231.67
653.69
3,276.00
11.44
773.71
270.00
20.00
1,827.00
131.83
5,031.55
1,700.00
338.81
576.59
69.70
249.73
1,193.60
414.70
128.00
419.85
36,055.85
43.80
60.00
283.11
329.75
9,702.00
82.00
539.84

5/15/2007



Timothy & Linda Klingensmith 663.16 Robin E. Bercot 113.69
Cynthia A. Pyle 110.00 Bluhm Uphostery, Inc. 40.00

Grand Total 592,352.64
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