

PUBLISH: Friday, May 18, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 21, 2007.

Certified to before me this May 18, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/3/2007 to 4/23/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/21/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	643.82	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,520.23
Adams County Solid Waste	23.57	Adams County Treasurer	3,642.31
Indiana Michigan Power	1,932.95	American Wire Rope & Slin	1,077.83
Appraisal Research Corpor	5,298.48	Aqua Blast	2,897.00
Arnold Lumber Company	34.57	Association Of Indiana Co	30.00
Baker And Schultz, Inc.	47,755.64	Berne Ready Mix	371.67
Berne Police Department	183.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	476.25
Brown, Blair A.	250.42	Hoosier Blue Flame	75.00
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	34.37	City Of Decatur	1,260.98
Decatur True Value	173.95	Complete Printing Service	369.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,531.66	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	56.71
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Sigworth, Darrell W.	175.95
Decatur Daily Democrat	478.70	Decatur Dental Service	218.00
Decatur Tire Center	37.00	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	1,822.00	Everett Refrigeration & E	48.75
Fail-Safe Alarm	48.00	Fort Wayne State Developm	85.12
Frame Service, Inc.	487.52	Geneva Police Department	66.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,262.92	Gordon Food Service	4,021.48
Graybar	2,151.04	Drake, Gregory L.	60.00
Grimm's Auto	411.61	Verizon North	195.56
Haywood Printing Company	3,939.62	Helena Chemical	310.00
Hilty Engine Service	154.63	Innovative Concepts	4,959.15
Heimann, James	298.78	K-Mart	178.87
L & S Distributing	3,006.74	Busse, Louise	14.40
Bauman, Marcia	50.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	407.92
Meshberger Brothers Stone	90,019.01	Michael Todd And Company	140.23
Moake-Park Group	4,806.15	Monroe Water Department	146.10
Kone, Inc.	156.17	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	55,772.35
Nipsco	3,713.63	Schwartz, Palmer	44.00
Miller, Patrick	388.55	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	11.12
EMP Co-op, Inc.	976.00	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	79.16
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Thompson, Roger	60.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Safety Systems	3,228.00
Scott's	158.22	Selking International	899.40
Embarq Communications, Inc.	214.84	Campbell, Stanley L.	1,163.50
Stone-Street Quarries	207.83	Summit Radiology	42.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	87.50	Smith, Teryl R.	20.00
Print Shop	1,126.12	Fox, Thomas E.	50.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00	U.S. Postmaster	1,000.00
Ulman's Carpet Cleaners	320.04	Underground Pipe & Valve,	7,098.30
Sprint	1,927.90	Welder Services, Inc.	153.61
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	150.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,035.00
Rex King	16.28	Ikon Office Solutions	2,638.45
National Serv-All	162.18	Embarq	7,958.29
Patrick Norton	1,322.38	Correctional Management Co., Llc	2,340.00
Paul Norr	107.60	Zep Manufacturing Company	1,561.01

Embarq	400.00	Sharon Thornton	8.30
J O M Pharmaceutical	921.60	Angie White	50.88
Larimore Reporting Servic	50.00	Jeremy W. Brown	25.00
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	15,136.98	The Grainery Company	154.00
Purdue University	498.80	Adam T. Miller	75.00
Schirack, Ruth	14.94	Municipal Electronics	513.00
Hobart Sales And Service	285.08	William Rumble	50.00
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	608.50	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,286.00
Karrel Adams	106.48	Law Reporter Company	225.00
Esther J. Briede	33.00	Ray O'Herron Company	400.59
Overhead Door	265.25	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	111.65
Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage	71.38	B & K Hydraulics	89.87
Nan Nidlinger	17.20	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Nussbaum Transmission Ser	1,300.00	Bob's Locksmith Shop	150.00
Weiskopf Industries Corpo	369.61	Craigville Diesel Service	477.36
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	140.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,078.95
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	421.52	Pioneer Associates, Inc.	11,615.22
McIntire Heating	86.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	171.33
Kristina Buckner	24.96	John Fox	50.00
Lexis-Nexis	200.00	Benicomp, Inc	109,717.60
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Bauman Enterprises	240.00
Expert Transmission	854.70	Schwartz Shoe Repair	30.95
Harvest Land Co-op	28,476.02	Wal-Mart	294.72
Adams County Truck Repair	384.97	Bradley & Associates	1,557.61
Treasurer, State of Indiana	158.40	Adams County Sheriff	105.00
Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	113.00	Geneva Electric	537.10
Polk Directories	199.50	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	229.60
Michael G. Werling	453.75	Southeastern Equipment Company	262.75
Indiana Lawyer	30.50	Connie Ellenberger	24.00
Troyer's	2,027.50	T. F. Braun Company	231.67
Deluxe Business Checks & Solutions	79.69	American Express	653.69
Uricks Trucking	3,525.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Schenkel's Dairy	203.16	Deb Stevens	11.44
Begley Sign Painting, Inc.	765.60	William Borne	773.71
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	35.37	Indiana Public Defender Council	270.00
Nick Bauman	20.00	IVRA	20.00
Verizon Wireless	1,361.05	Strahm Division of SGI	1,827.00
Stationair's Express	57.12	Landon Patterson	131.83
Karla Marbach	29.30	Matrix Integration	5,031.55
North American Salt Company	2,227.66	Schneider Corporation	1,700.00
CDW-G	1,470.44	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
ID Properties	2,408.41	Global GOVT SYX Services	576.59
Chad Kukelhan	50.00	Cochran Distributing	69.70
DeSoto Translation & Marketing	147.31	Clark Power Services	249.73
Pamela J. Hestermann	5,048.19	Cintas Location #G64	1,193.60
John August	46.67	Caboodle Cartridge	414.70
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,539.95	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	128.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	289.00	Mediacom LLC	419.85
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Atlas Building Services	36,055.85
Enterprise Unified Solutions, Inc.	232.84	Richard F. Thompson	43.80
Jeff's Plumbing	457.23	Donna E. Barger	60.00
IKON Office Solutions	120.99	Office Depot	283.11
Department of Homeland Security	260.00	Stan A. Stoppenhagen	329.75
John M. Amstutz	614.08	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	9,702.00
Employers Security Ins. Co.	797.11	Notary Public Underwriters, Inc.	82.00
E. Joan Hoffman	100.00	Dwight R. Troxel	539.84

Timothy & Linda Klingensmith
Cynthia A. Pyle

663.16
110.00

Robin E. Bercot
Bluhm Uphostery, Inc.

113.69
40.00

Grand Total 592,352.64